


When Do You Like 

To Be First? 



The Book of  

Signs  
 

1b-11   

The Book of  

Glory 
 

13-20 

The Gospel of John 

Chapter

12 

Bridge 



John 16:33 

“I have told you these things, so 
that in me you may have peace.  

In this world you will have trouble. 

But take heart!  

I have overcome the world.”  

  



 

 

a) Heaven & the Comforter 

b) Abiding & Persecution 

c) The Spirit’s Work 

The Book of Passion & Glory 

1. Jesus Love & Betrayal 

2. The Farewell Discourse 

 

15:18-16:33 

15:1-17 

14 

 13 

14-16 



The Book of Passion & Glory 

3. The Prayer of Our High Priest 

4. Jesus Arrest and Trials 

5. The Crucifixion 

6. The Resurrection 

7. Assurance & Commission 

17 

18:1-19:16 

20 

19:17-42 

21 



The Women at the Tomb   

 

Matt. 27:55 

Mary Magdalene: First Witness 

John 20:10-18 



Mary Magdalene  

Mary Clopas (The Other Mary)  

Salome (Zebedee’s Wife?)  

Joanna 

Many Others  

Luke 8:2 

John 19:25 

Mark 15:40 

Luke 8:3; 24:10 

Matt 27:55  

Who Were the Women at the Tomb? 



The Women at the Tomb   

“Woman… Why Are You Crying?”   

He Said…“MARY”   

“Don’t Cling, I Have Work to Do”   

When We Can’t Keep Quiet  

 

Matt. 27:55 

v. 13 & 15  

v. 16 

v. 16-17 

v. 18 

Mary Magdalene: First Witness 

John 20:10-18 



RESURRECTION 


