BEGINNING (ORD)

When Do You Like To Be First?



The Gospel of John



Chapter 12 Bridge



The Book of Signs 1b-11

The Book of 13-20 GOPY



"I have told you these things, so that in me you may have peace. In this world you will have trouble.

But take heart!

I have overcome the world."

BEGINNING (ORD)

The Book of Passion & Glory

1. Jesus Love & Betrayal	13
2. The Farewell Discourse	14-16
a) Heaven & the Comforter	14
b) Abiding & Persecution	15:1-17
c) The Spirit's Work	15:18-16:33

BEGINNING (ORD)

The Book of Passion & Glory

3. The Prayer of Our High Pries	t 17
4. Jesus Arrest and Trials	18:1-19:16
5. The Crucifixion	19:17-42
6. The Resurrection	20
7. Assurance & Commission	21



Mary Magdalene: First Witness

The Women at the Tomb

Matt. 27:55

BEGINNING ORD

Who Were the Women at the Tomb?

Mary Magdalene

Mary Clopas (The Other Mary)

Salome (Zebedee's Wife?)

Joanna

Many Others

Luke 8:2

John 19:25

Mark 15:40

Luke 8:3; 24:10

Matt 27:55



Mary Magdalene: First Witness

The Women at the Tomb	Matt. 27:55
"Woman Why Are You Crying?"	v. 13 & 15
He Said "MARY"	v. 16
"Don't Cling, I Have Work to Do"	v. 16-17
When We Can't Keep Quiet	v. 18

RESURRECTION

